

Court No. - 51

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 538 of 2018

Appellant :- Surendra

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Awadhesh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vipin Sinha,J.

Hon'ble Akhilesh Chandra Sharma,J.

List in the week commencing 16.4.2018.

In the meantime, office is directed to initiate immediate steps for summoning the lower court record.

Order Date :- 13.3.2018

SP