

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 538 of 2018

Appellant :- Surendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Awadhesh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Bibhuti Narayan Singh

Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker,J.

Hon'ble Ajai Tyagi,J.

Called in revise. Sri Awadhesh, learned counsel for the appellant, is absent. Sri Bibhuti Narayan Singh, learned counsel for the respondent and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

List the matter on 5.8.2022.

Amicus Curiae be appointed for the accused-appellant by High Court Legal Services Committee.

Order Date :- 15.7.2022

DKS