

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 538 of 2018

Appellant :- Surendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Awadhesh,Arbaz Danish,Arvind Kumar Singh,Zia Naz Zaidi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Bibhuti Narayan Singh

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan,J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

1. Custody certificate of the appellant has been filed today which is taken on record.
2. List again in September, 2024.

Order Date :- 23.7.2024

M. Tarik