

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 538 of 2018

Appellant :- Surendra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Arbaz Danish, Arvind Kumar Singh, Awadhesh, Zia Naz Zaidi

Counsel for Respondent :- Bibhuti Narayan Singh, G.A.

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar-X, J.

1. Shri Nagendra Kumar Srivastava, learned A.G.A.-I prays for and is granted two weeks and more time to file objection. Also, objection would bring on record the Custody Certificate of the appellant.

2. List again in the week commencing 25.08.2025.

Order Date :- 6.8.2025

Prakhar

(Anil Kumar-X, J.)

(S.D. Singh, J.)