



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 538 of 2018

Surendra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Arbaz Danish, Arvind Kumar Singh,
Awadhesh, Zia Naz Zaidi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Bibhuti Narayan Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 44

**HON'BLE SAUMITRA DAYAL SINGH, J.
HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.**

1. The case is passed over on the request of Sri N.K. Srivastava, learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. List again on 10.09.2025.
3. It is made clear that no further time will be granted to the State to file objections.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.) (Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.)

September 3, 2025

P Kesari